© 2014 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation  FEBFHR1200_SPG01A  •  Rev. 1.0.0
User Guide for
FEBFHR1200_SPG01A
Evaluation Board
High-Performance Shunt Regulator
Featured Fairchild Product:
FHR1200
Direct questions or comments

The FHR1200 low operating current, high voltage, and wide temperature range make it a
good choice for general regulation applications.
Figure 27. Application #6: VCC or Brownout Regulator Design
Table 7. Application #6: VCC or Brownout Regulator Resistor Values, LM431
Configured
© 2014 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 25 FEBFHR1200_SPG01A  •  Rev. 1.0.0
Figure 28. Application #6: Brownout & Auxiliary Regulator: LM431 Configured
© 2014 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 26 FEBFHR1200_SPG01A  •  Rev. 1.0.0
4. Schematic
Figure 29. Evaluation Board Schematics
© 2014 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation 27 FEBFHR1200_SPG01A  •  Rev. 1.0.0
5. Bill of Materials
Item Description Distributor Distributor Part Number MFG Qty Designator Remarks
Resistors and Pots
1. 0 Ω 0.5 W 1210 SMT Mouser 667-ERJ-14Y0R00U Panasonic 1 R30
2. 47 Ω 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD47R0F KOA 1 R28
3. 110 Ω 1% 0.25 W Resistor 1206 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2BTTD1100F KOA 1 R15
4. 604 Ω 1 W 2512 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H3ATTE6040F KOA 1 R12
5. 1 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD1001F KOA 1 R3,
6. 2.87 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD2871F KOA 1 R11
7. 4.64 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD4641F KOA 1 R8
8. 4.75 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD4751F KOA 1 R5
9. 10.0 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD1002F KOA 1 R6, R24
10. 12.7 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD1272F KOA 1 R9
11. 15.0 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD1502F KOA 1 R4
12. 22.1 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD2212F KOA 1 R31
13. 27.0 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD2702F KOA 1 R23
14. 39.2 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD3922F KOA 1 R22
15. 46.4 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD4642F KOA 1 R2
16. 68.1 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD6812F KOA 1 R21
17. 82.5 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD8252F KOA 1 R1
18. 100 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD1003F KOA 2 R10, R25
19. 274 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD2743F KOA 1 R26
Optional.
Do not install
20. 475 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD4753F KOA 1 R18
21. 750 kΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD7503F KOA 1 R19
22. 1.24 MΩ 1% 0.125 W 0805 SMT Mouser 660-RK73H2ATTD1244F KOA 1 R27
Optional.
Do not install
23. 0.125 W 0805 SMT
Optional